

## **2022 SAFETY FIRST SCHOLARSHIP - \$500**

# First In Flight Chapter of Women In Aviation

DEADLINE: May 1st, 2022

## **PERSONAL INFORMATION**

Please <b>type</b> or <b>print</b> your answers. If application is illegible, it will be returned to you.							
1.	First Name:			l	ast Name:		
2.	Mailing Addres	ss: Street/Box:		<u>'</u>			
		City:	State:		ZIP:		
3.	Phone Numbe	r:					
4.	Date of Birth:	Month	Day		Year		
5.	Describe any volunteer activity and/or involvement in Women In Aviation or the First In Flight Chapter:						
6.	Are you a member of Women In Aviation?					Membership number:	
7.	Years of training and or experience:						
8.	Goal after completion of certification:						
9.	Name and city of high school attended:					Graduation year:	
10.	College or proinstitution	fessional training	Start	End	Type of degree or training	Graduation year:	
	Α.						
	В.						

### STATEMENT OF ACCURACY

I hereby affirm that all the above stated information provided by me is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature of Scholarship Applicant:	Date:
oignatare of ouroraroine reprisanti	<b>Date:</b>

#### SAFETY FIRST SCHOLARSHIP

The First In Flight Chapter of Women In Aviation is offering a \$500 scholarship to aid an individual in the North Carolina area in the pursuit of enhancing aviation safety. Applicants will be evaluated based upon merit, career aspirations, dedication, contributions to the community, First In Flight Chapter involvement, and following application directions. Additional considerations include professionalism, presentation, spelling, grammar, and punctuation.

All applicants must be living, working, or studying within North Carolina. Award will be paid directly to the organization, university, college, program, or flight school of choice. Applicants must use funds within one year of acceptance.

If you have any questions about the application, please email scholarship.ncwai.fly@gmail.com

### **CODE OF ETHICS**

The First In Flight Chapter of Women In Aviation does not and shall not discriminate on the basis of any applicable protected classification including, but not limited to, race, color, religion (creed), gender, gender expression, age, national origin (ancestry), disability, marital status, sexual orientation, or military status, in any of its activities or operations. These activities and operations include, but are not limited to, election of officers, selection of volunteers and vendors, advertising for available scholarships, selection of scholarship recipients, and the provision of related services. The First In Flight Chapter of Women In Aviation is committed to providing an inclusive and welcoming environment for all members of its staff, volunteers, vendors, applicants, and scholarship recipients.

#### APPLICATION

To apply, **email** the following documents in **PDF** format to **scholarship.ncwai.fly@gmail.com**. Include your name and 'Safety First Scholarship' in the subject line.

- COVER SHEET
  - Must include
    - o Name
    - Contact information
    - Home address
    - Institution
- 2. WORKSHEET
  - Page 1 of this document
- 3. ESSAY
  - 500-word minimum essay that must include:
    - O What does "safety first" means to you both at work and in your everyday life?
    - O What inspired you to become an aviation mechanic?
    - o How will this scholarship help you achieve your goals?
    - What is the approximate timeline to completion for your goals?
- 4. RESUME